recognition of the entire net pension liability and a more comprehensive measure of pension expense. This statement establishes
standards for measuring and recognizing liabilities, deferred outflows of resources, and deferred inflows of resources, and
expense/expenditures. This statement requires the liability of employers and nonemployer contributing entities to employees for
defined benefit pensions (net pension liability) to be measured as the portion of the present value of projected benefit payments to
be provided through the pension plan to current active and inactive employees that is attributed to those employees’ past periods of
service (total pension liability), less the amount of the pension plan’s fiduciary net position.

Grayson College
Notes to the Financial Statements

August 31, 2015 and 2014

- 17 -

NOTE 2 - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

B. Adoption of New Accounting Standards (Continued)
The adoption of GASB Statement Number 68 requires certain restatements to the statement of net position as of August 31, 2014.
The net decrease in the College’s net position is $3,351,628, as shown in the following schedule::

Originally Record Net Contributions After Pro Forma

Reported Pension Liability Measurement Date Presentation

Assets 101,694,440$ -$ -$ 101,694,440$
Deferred Outflows of Resources 550,375 - 280,771 831,146

Total Assets and Deferred
Outflows of Resources 102,244,815$ -$ 280,771$ 102,525,586$

Liabilities 52,423,172$ 3,632,399$ -$ 56,055,571$
Net Position 49,821,643 (3,632,399) 280,771 46,470,015

Total Liabilities and Net Position 102,244,815$ -$ 280,771$ 102,525,586$

The College does not have all of the audited beginning balances for deferred inflows of resources and deferred outflows of
resources related to pensions required to properly restate the FY2014 financial statements. As a result, the restatement will be
made directly to the beginning net position in the FY2015 financial statements as a cumulative effect of a change in accounting
principle.

C. Basis of Accounting
The financial statements of the College are reported using the economic resources measurement focus and the accrual basis of
accounting. Revenues are recorded when earned and all expenses are recorded when they have been reduced to a legal or